

Proclamation

| WHEREAS, | | Patty Towler-Bos | emont County, Colorado, regretfully sco from the Recording Division of the |
|-----------------------------------|---|------------------|--|
| WHEREAS, | Patty Towler-Bosco has been a loyal and dedicated employee of Fremont County from April 24 th , 1998, until October 21 st , 2021 earning the respect of her peers and customers throughout her career; and | | |
| WHEREAS, | Patty Towler-Bosco has we | orked in the Mot | tor Vehicle Division for almost 18 years, rs and in countless elections for almost 23 |
| WHEREAS, | | | in the continuance of digitizing |
| WHEREAS, | Patty Towler-Bosco has been a continued source of experience in the Recording Division, always helping employees, assisting customers, receipting and indexing documents, certifying documents, issuing marriage licenses, and much more; and | | |
| WHEREAS, | Patty Towler-Bosco has been an instrumental individual in maintaining stability in the Recording Division throughout her time in the Clerk's Office, always showing loyalty to her co-workers, and dedication to her work. | | |
| Fremont County, to | | re than 22 year | and gratitude and that of the residents of ss of devoted service to Fremont County. |
| THE BOARD OF CO OF FREMONT COU | OUNTY COMMISSIONERS ONTY, COLORADO | | |
| Kevin Grantham, Di | strict 1 Commissioner | | |
| | | Attested | |
| Debbie Bell, Distric | t 2 Commissioner | _ | Justin D Grantham |
| Dwayne McFall, Dis | strict 3 Commissioner | | |